

DECISION

Case number: NDR066-16

Applicant: Jacqueline Sedgwick

Respondent: Nathan Alexander Henderson-Scott, Natalie Jane Evans

Before: Member Steven Holzberger

Date: 20 October 2016

Proceeding Type: Compulsory Conference – 6 October 2016

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT BY CONSENT:

1. Nathan Alexander Henderson-Scott and Natalie Jane Evans pay to Jacqueline Sedgwick the sum of \$1000.00, by:

4:00pm on 28 October 2016

- 2. The application is dismissed.
- 3. The directions hearing listed in Brisbane on 20 October 2016 at 9:30am is vacated.
- 4. The Hearing listed in Brisbane on 2 November 2016 at 9:30am is vacated.

Signed

Member Holzberger

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal